AMENDMENT #2 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN OWNER AND DESIGN
PROFESSIONALFOR DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION
ADMINISTRATION SERVICES
VENICE MIDDLE SCHOOL HVAC RENOQVATION AND BUILDING UPGRADES

THIS AMENDMENT #2 to Agreement Between Owner and Design Professional
for Design and Construction Administration Services is entered into this 17th day of
January, 2017, by and between The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida, a body
corporate under the laws of the State of Florida (the "Owner"} and Harvard Jolly, Inc.
{the "Design Professional”).

RECITALS

A. The Owner and the Design Professional entered into an Agreement Between
Owner and Design Professional for Design and Construction Administration Services for
the Venice Middle School HVAC Renovation and Building Upgrade (the
"Agreement), dated March 1, 2018.

B. The parties herete desire to modify the Agreement, and hereby enter into this
Amendment #2 to memorialize this modification.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises made herein, the
paities do hereby agree as follows:

1. The Agreement amount is hereby modified to include fees for all services
included in this agreement. The total fee amount of this Agreement is $905,183.00.

2. Exhibits "A” and "B” dated December 6, 2016, attached to this Amendment
#2, shalil reptace those originally issued with the Agreement.

3. The parties acknowledge and agree that, except as otherwise expressiy

modified or amended herein, the remainder of the terms of the Agreement shall remain

Page 1 of 2




1
i
)
1
§
i
!
i
|
i
E
}
t
pea— |

in full force and effect.
4. Where there is any conflict between the terms of this Amendment #2 and any d
terms of the Agreement, the terms of this Amendment #2 shall control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment #2 as of

the date first above written.

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA HARVARD JOLLY, INC.
COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY: BY: )m\\/

"Board Chair | Jeffielll E |Cobble, President

Approved for Legal Content

May 2014 by Matthews, Eastmoore,

Hardy, Crauwels & Garcia, Altorneys for

The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
Signed: MG




T

ATTN;
DESIGN PROFESSIONAL:

EXHIBIT "A"

INVOICE FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

The Scheol Board of Sarasota County, Florida
Construction Services Department
7895 Frultville Road
Sarasota, FL. 34240

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Harvard Jolly, Inc.
323 Central Avenue
Sarasota, Florida 34236

Sarasota County Schools Project Name:

Venice Middle School HVAC Renovation and Building Upgrade

INVOICE NO.:

DATE:

Sarasota County Schools Project No.: . 5573 Sarasota County Schools Contract No. 21605639
Professional Project No.: 15167.00
bl e ol e T
Schematic Design Phase 15% $ 113,203.65 100.00%| $ 113,203.65 | § - $ 113,203.65
IDasign Development Phase 20% $ 141,613.20 100.00%] $ . 106,209.90 | $ 35,403.30 | $ 141,613.20
lc:onstmcﬂon Document Phase 35% $  249,221.85 30.00%) $ - 193 74,766.56 | § 74,766.56
IBlddinglNegotiatlon Phase 5% $ 35,869.55 0.00%} $ - $ - 3 -
IConstruaﬁon Administration Phase 20% 3 139,748.20 0.00%]| $ - $ - $ -
IF!ni Acceptance 5% $ 37,734.55 0.00%| $ - $ - §$ -
‘chail Englneering $ 37,300.00 50.00%] $ 18,650.00 | $ = $ 18,650.00
Total Fee 100% $754,691.00 46,14%] $ 238,063.55 | $ 110,169.86 | $ 348,233.41
Total Add'l Servicas $  160,492.00 75.00%) $ 67,408.50 § $ 33,70425}1 & 101,112,75
Total Relmbursables $ - 0.00%}] $ - 1% - 18 -
rand Total $ 905,183.00 49,64%| $ 30547205 | $ 143,874.11 | § 449,346.16
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE AND PAYABLE THIS INVOICE: L $ 143,874.11
L\
CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT BY: ?m\
(Signature ‘ rofessional) {Date)
Typed Name and Title: Jeffrey Cobm:ent
(For Sarasota County Schools Use ONLY)
Recommended for Payment by:
(Signature of Project Manager) {Date)

Design Professional Agreement - 5/2014 (CM version)

Exhibit "A" / Page 1 of 3

December 6, 2016 —I




! Oecember 6, 2016

Exh}b}‘t B
%AIA Document G802" - 2007

Amendment o the Professional Services Agreement
Amendment Nymber: 002 ;

TO: The Sshoo! Board of Sarasota County, Florida i
{Owner or Ohwner’s Representative) :

Tn accordance with the Agreement dated: March |, 2016

|
BETWEEN the Owner: .
(Name and address) i
The Schoot Board of Sursseta County, Florida |
1960 Landings Biwd. l
Sarasota, FL 34231 :

|

1

and the Architect;

(Nemee and address) i
Harvard Jolly, Inc, :
2714 D, ML King Jr, S&. N, i
St Petessburg, FL 33704 :

for the Project: ‘
(Name and address) .
{5167.00 ~ SD Saragots County - Venice Middle TVAC Replacement :

Autharization 15 requested
& 1o nrocoed with Additional Services.

1 to ineur additional Reimbursable Expenses.

As fotlows:
Campus Wide Scourity and Exterior Lighting

The following adjustments shall be made to compensation and time,
{lnsert provivions in accordanee with the Agreement, or as ofherwise agreed by the parties.)

Campensation:

Orlginel Fee  $754,691.00

Amend, No, 1 3134,817.00

Amend. No. 2§ 15,675.00 (this amendment)

Total Fee $905,183.00

T
N/A

AN Dacument G802 - 2007 (farmarly GHOE™ « 2000} Gapyrdght 6 2000 and 2007 by The Amardcan Institule of Arslilects, A rights rosorved, WARNING:

This AA® Doconent 1s pratectad by U8, Copyright Law and internatfonal Troatles, Uneathorzad raproduetion or distribution of this AIAT Documant, 4
orany partfon of It, may rastdt In gavora clvil and crinlial pasadtias, and Wil bo prosocitad o tho moxkniim extont posslble under tha fav/, This

document vns produced by AlA goftware 81 10:05:47 o AI2B72816 undor Order Mo, 1610 138667_1 which axplres on 0342672017, and Is not for resslo,

Usor Hotoy: (1496344142}




s sl 5 s o s 0 5

SUBMITTED BY:

Wad 0 2l

-AGREED TO:

(Signatre) ¥V
WARD L FRISZOLOWSKI, AIA
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT

(Signeture)

{Printed name and title)

Nov. 14 2010 WIF

(Printed name and title)

o el

(Date)

AlA Documant GB02™ 2007 (formerly GEDE™ — 2000). Capyright © 2000 and 2007 by The American lnsfitute of Architects, All rights reserved, WARNING:
This AIA® Document is protected by U,S, Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorizad reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Documant,

or any portlion of It, moy resull in savere clvit and edminal penatties, anc will be prosacuted to the maximum axtent posaible undar the law, This
document was produced by AlA sofiware at 10:05:47 on 10/28/2018 under Order No.1610138667_1 which explres on 03/26/2017, and |s oot for resale,

User Notes:

{1486344142)

2




HARVARD -JOLLY

ARCHITECTURE

DESIGNING
POSSIBILITIES
SINCE 1838

STOCKHOLDERS

WAtsm B Harve, Jr,, AR

Jerrey E Gobbla, AlA, CPTED
Michact ¥ Harl, AR ACHA

Ward 4 Fristolowstd, Ath
Glaven M Dsemser, ALA

Rieangn F. Gonraka, AlA

yvelts V. Londen, Ak, LEED #P
Jatk W, I, RLA

PN funalakein, AR

daqueipn 8 Bpes, AGID, LEED AP
1osho D Rruned, ARK

Siephen Lo Jonnson Ak, LEEDAF
Praip LTreaza, Jo, A, LEED AP
tovs B Kubles I

Chacks .| Chons, RLA

4o Harverd Rewss, LEED AP
Hosurd W, Bengfonan, ARA LIED A9
Mo K Zzpe, Ala, LEED AP
Joseph E Bhuh, Jr. AR

Waaota H{ Davigson, LEED AR
Amy ¥ Jerpwi, RA, LEEQ AP
Cancace £ Snepheta

Retorl B Cuski, &lR, LEEOAF

328 Cenfral Avenug
Saragoty, FL 342006
$471-954-7632

woorw haevadjolly.com
AACODO§TE

Qctober 25, 2016

Paul Pitchard, Praject Manager, Construction Services
S5chos! Board of Sarasota County

Construction Services Department

7865 Fruitville Road

Sarasota, Florida 34240

RE: Venice Middle School Campus- Wide Exderior Lighting improvements for
Pathway and Life Safety Egress

Dear Paul,

As requested, HarvardJolly Architecture Is submitting a proposat from MES for
additional services to include Campus Wide Lighting improvements,

Scope of Work:
The scope of work is to desigh and provide permit plans for the improvements of
the existing exterior campus-wide lighting infrastructure. The design will include

the parking lot lighting, canopy lighting and improved lighting in areas TBD. (See

ME3 proposal)

FEES SCHEDULE:

ME3 Fee: $5,130.00

(See enclosed ME3 fee proposal)
HarvardJolly: & hrs @ $120 per hour = $600

Total Fee: $5,730.00

If any quastions, please call.

Thank You, g\

Darrell McLain, RA
HarvardJolly Architecture.




,5300 Paylor Lans
Sarnsuta, FL, 34240
Fa!r 41*36‘ 1 11[

ly_w__w_mg_j_»enmggm

i
i
(
H

Consulnng Eng_‘nncers. LLC

October 24, 2016

Harvard Jolly, Ine

Darrell McLain, Architect
323 Central Avenue
Sarasota, FLL 34236

Re: SBSC Venice Middle School HVAC Renovation — Additional Service #9; Campus-Wide Exterior
Lighting Improvements for Pathway and Life Safety Egress

Dear Darrell,

ME3 Consulting Engineers appreciates the opportunity to provide additional services to the existing
professional engineering design services for your review on the above subject project and submits the
following work authorization for your review:

The seope of worlc is to design and provide security system permit plans for the improvements of the
existing exteriar campus-wide lighting infrastructure. This additional service is partly based on the
requirements to upgrade the life safety emergency egress lighting from the building. ME3 will require
an updated fife safety egress path drawing from the Client prior to the start of work., The design will

Wi RAMGALLG it SOAVY wintheod AL LTSN TR ) LA il RO B -

include the parking lot lighting, canopy I:ghtmg and 1mproved lighting in areas TBID. Please adw'sc if
any modifications are required to the intended scope of work.

Our propased Jump sum, fixed fee is as follows:

P rAsk HOURS | RATE/Mr | TOTAL
cap v g $70.00 $280.00|
Elactrical Enginécring (Sr.. .}.Enginecr) 24 T $de— 66“”” WSE;IZO_OH
Technoiogy Design - 4 $130.00 | _—:’1}5?26_50
[Meetings (Sr. Engineer) 1L 13000 130, oo
[Project Managemenn Grincipal) 4 0 §1500 | 50,00
; Quality Control 1 $130.00 $I 30.00
| site Visit ) 2 | 513000 | $260. ovj
' Ilavi(jr Enginect) T _ ; ” ~--1 : $130.00 “ i - s?iﬁ)
Closeout Dacuments . 8 $70.00 | $560.00
TOTAL T - 45 | $5,130.00




HARVARD -JOLLY

ARCHITECTURE

DESIGNING
POSSIBILITIES
SINCE 1838

STOCKHOLGERS

Welam B Henvand, S, AA

Jerimry £ Cobbk, MA, CPTED
Michsel K Har, Ala AGHA

W L Frisrokawskd, Al

Sleven M Hedser, AA

Aehargig £ Gonralkz, AA
Yvene ¥, Loadon, Als, LEED AR
Jack Wikiaras, Ji, AlA

Paul H Schnilrekn, AA

deciietn & Boto, ABID, LEED AP
Lesie O Beuned, ATA

Siephent Johason, AlA, LEED AP
Prikp | Trezze, ., Alh, LEED AP
Leuk & Hubler il

ChanesJ Ciees, RLA

wada Harverd Asels, LEED AR
Howanl W, Bryokman, A, LEED AP
Aoaskt R Zepee, MA, LEEQ 22
dogeph E B0, 3, AlA

Winoix H Davitaen, LEED AR
Aniy £ Jiernan, RA, LEEDAPR
Gundare & Stepheid

Robarf & Cutiek, AlA, LEED AP

323 Ceniral Avenue
Baragots, FL 34230
41-954-7632

warw harvardjoly com
AAGODOHE

Sept. 30, 2016

Paul Pritchard, Project Manager, Construction Services
Schoot Board of Sarasota Gounty

Construction Services Department

7895 Fruitville Road

Sarasota, Florida 34240

RE: Venice Middle School Campus- Wide Security Systems
Dear Paul,

As reguested, Harvarddolly Architecture is submitfing a proposal from ME3 for
additional services to include Campus Wide Security Systems.

Scope of Work:

The scope of work is to design and provide security system permit plans for the
improvements of the security infrastructure for incarporation into the HVAC
renovation for the campus, The design will incorporate rack space in the newly
created 1DFs, provide fiber optic cabling and inciude miscellaneous cabling for
security cameras. (See MES proposal)

FEES SCHEDULE:

ME3 Fee: $5,345.00

{See ME3 Fee Proposal)

HarvardJolly: 5 hrs @ $120 per hour = $600

Total Fee: $9,945.00

if any questions, piease call,

Thank You,
WA

Darrell MclLain, RA
HarvardJolly Architecture.




} ¥ 5300 Paylor Lane
i E lS ’ Sarasota, FL 34240
t } Tel, $44.748:13 19
; %4 | Fax. 941-341-1221

- wyrwmed-engreon
Consulting fngnneers‘ LLC I

August 25,2016

Harvard Jolly, Inc

Darrell McLain, Architect
323 Central Avenue
Sarasota, FL 34236

Re: SBSC Venice Middle School HVAC Renovation — Additional Service #8; Campus-Wide Sccurity:
System Tmprovements

Dear Darvell,

ME3 Consulting Engineers appreciates the opportunity to provide additional services to the existing
professional engineering design services for your review on the above subject project and submits the
following work authorization for your review:

The scope of work is to design and provide security systemn permit plans for the improvements of the
security infrastrecture for incorporation into the HVAC renovation for the campus. This additional
service is partly based on drawings sent by the Owner on August 25, 2016 and a meeting on that same
date. The design will incorporate rack space in the newly created IDFs, provide fiber optic cabling and
include mlsceiiansous cabling for security cameras. The Owner has indicated that no access control is
required other than the Jobby arca (this aceess control has been accounted for in the base fees). Please

advise if any modifications are required to the intended scope of work.

Our proposed lump sum, fixed fee ig as follows:

o  TASK | HOURS | RATEMr | TOTAL
(CAD o | 8 7 w00 | $560.00,
Eiectr:cai E‘}%?fﬁ?m;é {sr. Engml;t;rr S . . 4 &13005”:*:*‘&520 00; ]
I‘echnoiogy Design o 40 __mqﬂ__;S_l%O.D(} b $s, 200 00-

iMeetmgs (Sr. Engmcf:r) o ! 8§ $1~3—()7)Ei vm:%ilv 04{)00

iPro_lect Management (Principal) 1 Yoguasoo $145. 00

‘Quality Conol T3 TUe13000 0 $26000]

(St visit T sizoo0 0 $s20.00]

I Travel (Sr. Engineer) STy T T 000 L sas000.
‘CIQSCOM D;)ct;;nents: N I 12 $70.00 "ﬁmm-"'*““%-g(w 00'

ore T L w | v

i




