AMENDMENT #6 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN OWNER AND DESIGN
PROFESSIONALFOR DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION
ADMINISTRATION SERVICES
VENICE MIDDLE SCHOOL HVAC RENOVATION AND BUILDING UPGRADES

THIS AMENDMENT #6 to Agreement Between Owner and Design Professional
for Design and Construction Administration Services is entered into this 2202trll1dday of
March, 2018, by and between The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida, a body
corporate under the laws of the State of Florida (the "Owner") and Harvard Jolly, Inc.
(the “Design Professional’).

RECITALS

A. The Owner and the Design Professional entered into an Agreement Between
Owner and Design Professional for Design and Construction Administration Services for
the Venice Middle School HVAC Renovation and Building Upgrade (the
"Agreement"), dated March 1, 2016.

B. The parties hereto desire to modify the Agreement, and hereby enter into this
Amendment #6 to memorialize this modification.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises made herein, the
parties do hereby agree as follows:

1. The Agreement amount is hereby modified to include fees for all services
included in this agreement. The total fee amount of this Agreement is $948,808.00.

2. Exhibits “A” and “B” dated March 1, 2018, attached to this Amendment #6,
shall replace those originally issued with the Agreement.

3. The parties acknowledge and agree that, except as otherwise expressly

modified or amended herein, the remainder of the terms of the Agreement shall remain

Page 1 of 2


a037953
Typewritten Text

a037953
Typewritten Text
-

a037953
Typewritten Text

a037953
Text Box

a037953
Typewritten Text
22nd


in full force and effect.
4. Where there is any conflict between the terms of this Amendment #6 and any
terms of the Agreement, the terms of this Amendment #6 shall control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment #6 as of

the date first above written.

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA HARVARD JOLLY, INC.

COUNTY, FLORIDA
BY: BY: M“l

‘Bridget Zeigler, Board Chair Ward J. léi?zolowski, President

Approved for Legal Content

May 2014 by Matthews, Eastmoore,

Hardy, Crauwels & Garcia, Attorneys for

The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
Signed: MG

Page 2 of 2



0

_AIA Document G802 — 2007

Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement

Amendment Number: 006
TO: The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
(Owner or Owner's Representative)

In accordance with the Agreement dated: March 1, 2016

BETWEEN the Owner:

(Name and address)

The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
1960 Landings Blvd.

Sarasota, FL. 34231

and the Architect:

(Name and address)
Harvard Jolly, Inc.

2714 Dr. ML King Jr. St. N.
St. Petersburg, FL 33704

for the Project:
(Name and address)
15167.00 - SD Sarasota County - Venice Middle HVAC Replacement

Authorization is requested
D4 to proceed with Additional Services.
[] to incur additional Reimbursable Expenses.

As follows:
Additional services for the pre-engineered metal building outdoor dining addition

The following adjustments shall be made to compensation and time.
(Insert provisions in accordance with the Agreement, or as otherwise agreed by the parties.)

Compensation:

Original Fee  $754,691.00

Amend. No. 1 $134,817.00

Amend. No.2 $ 15,675.00

Amend. No.3 $ 7,275.00

Amend. No. 4 $ 11,140.00

Amend. No.5 $ 3,035.00

Amend. No. 6 $ 22,175.00(this amendment)

Total Fee $948,808.00

Time:

AlA Document G802™ — 2007 (formerly G606 ™ — 2000). Copyright © 2000 and 2007 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved.
“resu : ~ w. This

document was produced by AlA software at 12:45:10 on 11/22/2017 under Order No. 78211341981 which expires on 03/25/2018, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (3BSADA1B)



SUBMITTED BY: AGREED TO:
Waid 3 Bl |

(Signature) V v (Signature)

WARD J. FRISZOLOWSKI

PRESIDENT

(Printed name and title)

(Printed name and title)

JIm. 15 2018

(Date)

(Date)

AIA Document GBO2™ — 2007 (formerly GE06™ — 2000). Copyright @ 2000 and 2007 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WaARNING

This AIA® Document ls protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Tresties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIAY Doecumeant,

of any portion of It, may result In severs clvil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted Lo the maximum extent possible undar the law. This

document was produced by AlA software at 12:45:10 on 11/22/2017 under Order No. 78211 34191 which expires on 03/25/2018, and is not for re

User Notes:

sale,
(3BIADA1E)

2



EXHIBIT "A" March 1, 2018
INVOICE FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
TO: The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
Construction Services Department
7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota, FL 34240
ATTN: Sue Bouffard, Project Manager
DESIGN PROFESSIONAL: Harvard Jolly, Inc. INVOICE NO.: 33574
323 Central Avenue DATE: 5/112017
Sarasota, Florida 34236
Sarasota County Schools Project Name: Venice Middle School HVAC Renovation and Building Upgrade
Sarasota County Schools Project No.: 5573 Sarasota County Schools Contract No. 21605639
Professional Project No.: 15167.00
SCHEDULED A TOTAL PREVIOUS | PAYMENT REQUEST| TOTAL AMOUNT
RERMIES VALUE % COMPLETE| * "5 A vMENTS + THIS INVOICE = DUE TO DATE
kSchematic Design Phase 15% $ 113,203.65 100.00%| $ 113,20365| $ - 113,203.65
lDesign Development Phase 20% $ 141,613.20 100.00%| $ 141,613.20 141,613.20
IConstruction Document Phase 35% $ 249,221.85 100.00%| $ 249221851 % - 249,221.85
lIBidding/Negotiation Phase 5% $ 35,869.55 100.00%| $ 3586955 % - 35,869.55
liConstruction Administration Phase 20% $ 139,748.20 4.00%| $ - $ 5,589.93 5,589.93
IFinal Acceptance 5% $ 37,734.55 0.00%] $ - $ - -
lcivil Engineering $ 37,300.00 95.00%| $ 3543500 $ 1,865.00 37,300.00
Total Fee 100% $754,691.00 78.00%] $ 575,343.25 | $ 7,454.93 582,798.18
Total Add'l Services $ 194,117.00 99.00%| $ 147,992.00| $ - 147,992.00
Total Reimbursables $ - 0.00%] $ 1,257.82 1 $ - 1,257.82
IIGrand Total $ 948,808.00 81.00%| $ 724593071 % 7,454.93 732,048.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE AND PAYABLE THIS INVOICE: $ 7,454.93

CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT BY:

Wi 3 Yok

Jar. IS 2018

(Signature*of Design Professional) (Datej
Typed Name and Title: Ward J. Friszolowski, President
(For Sarasota County Schools Use ONLY)
Recommended for Payment by:
(Signature of Project Manager) (Date)

Design Professional Agreement - 5/2014 (CM version)

Exhibit "A" / Page 1 of 3



(a1eQ)

(16eUBY 108l014 JO BINJRUBIS)

:Aq Juawhed 10} popuUBLLLLIOISY

€ Jo Z abed /v, nauxg
(uoisian WD) PL0Z/S - Iuawaalby jeuoissajoud ubisag

(ATNO @sn sjooyos Auno) ejoselreg 104)

JuSpISald ‘DISMO|0ZSUS [ PIBAA @)L pue sweN padA)

(a18Q) (jeucissayoud ubisaq jo ainjeubis)
‘A8 LOFHUOD ANV INYL IHILYID
"SIW3LI SIDIANIS TYNOILIAQY LHOddNS OL NOLLVANIWNDOQ HOV.LLY
002z 9L $ - sjoozcieert $ |%96 00°ZLL'¥6L ¢ |STDIAYIAS 1.AV/SINIWANINY TVLOL
006/1°22 $ 9 'ON puswy Buipjing |ejsw passsuibus-ai4|
9 # INJWANINY
00'G.2°L $ %00L | 00°Ge0'E $ SA9Y Y08 B IMd Jeindwog wooisseld v# Bpig|
S # INJWANINY
00 orL'LL $ %001 00 ovlLL $ SWO00ISSE|D BAIDY Y23 ]
¥ # INJWANINY
006122 $ %00l | 00522/ $ Bunybi 107 Bunped pue wniseuwiof
€ # INJWANINY
00'G/9'GL $ %00l | 00'S/9'GlL $ Bunybi Jousixg pue Aundeg apipx sndwegf
¢ # INJWANINY
0521L9C $ $ %56 0006.C $ sued dn-axep\ % ISneyx3 usyopy €1°1'g
06'€LO'LE ¢ $ %S6 00z96'8e ¢ wa)sAg 1) epesbdn zi'L'g
GC'1SET $ $ %S6 00'G.¥'C $ Bunybr @37 Joux3 L1 r.m__
05'6vL°L $ $ %S6 00012l $ sdooH |leqievseq ouloa|3 0L vm__
000052 ¢ $ %0S 00°000'S $ spedwey @ qInD 910U m.m_
06°696 $ $ %86 00066 $ SISppET SSINY JOOY 8'L'g
000006L § $ %S6 | 000000 ¢ AdoueD yodoiq usied eoejday /'L 'g
02'88¢'L $ $ %S6 00'95¢'L $ s1sjue|d ybiH de) ® ooonig 9'L'g
0082.9 $ $ %001 0082.'9 $ sigjueld A3 gL'g
00°2.0°L $ $ %00L | 00°2L0°L $ sped Aemjleps doyooy ¥'L'g
00'ZiL6'LZ $ $ %00l | 00°ZL6'LZ $ wajsAg wiely a4 speibdn £°1'g
09'195'6 $ $ %56 0089001 $ SJEMpIEH 7 Sloo( Jousix3 ¢ F.m_
SSV.IY'GL $ = $ %S6 0068291 $ YoM|IN woolsse|) doe|day | F.m_
I # INGJWAN3INY |
oty 1100 || Leanomt waniva]_snowmud waos |00 %] “anaaros | saomars davsz wemoy |

S3DIAN¥3S TTYNOLLIAAV / SINSFWANIWV J04 IOI0ANI STIIAYIS TVNOISS3I40dd



HARVARD - JOLLY

ARCHITECTURE

DESIGNING October 30, 2017
POSSIBILITIES

SINCE 1938 . . . .

Paul Pitcher, Project Manager, Construction Services

STOCKHOLDERS School Board of Sarasota County
T Construction Services Department
s SR A 7895 Fruutvnlle_Road
Sioven M Herser, AtA Sarasota, Florida 34240
Alejandro F. Gonzalez, AlA
Yvelia V. London, AlA, LEED AP
st . Sewin A RE: Additional Services: Venice Middle School Campus
Jacquelyn S Spears, ASID, LEED AP
Leslie D Brunel, AlA
Tl Dear Paul,
Louls B Kubler Il
Charles J Claes, RLA = 5 . e . .
Moria Harvand Rawk, LEED AP HarvardJolly Architecture is requesting additional services for the Pre-engineered
Ronsie & Zejc, A, LEED AP metal building outdoor dining addition.

Joseph E Blouin, Jr., AlA
Winola H Davidson, LEED AP

Amy E Jarman, RA, LEEDAP scope of work:

Candace E 8hephend
Roberl 6 Cusick, AlA, LEED AP

1: Pre-engineered Metal Building Outdoor Building #4 Classroom
Computer Power and Technology Revisions:

A. Hess & Associates Structural

Construction Documents Foundations only ~---~-euse—--$3,000.00
Construction Administration (2 site visits) $1,800.00
Record Set Drawings - - $1.500.00
Total Fee: $6,300.00
B. ME3 Consulting Engineers:
Design and construction documents $2,425.00
Two Site Visits : . —---__ $520.00
Total Fee $2,945.00
C. HarvardJolly Fees:
Senior Project Architect 30 hours @ $170 -----~—-==-=-=-——-- $5.100.00
Tech lll @ 38 hours @$85 ----$3.230.00
HarvardJolly Total Fees: $8,330.00
D. Schappacher Engineering
Civil Engineering Design Phase $2,800.00
Construction Phase - ----$1,800.00
Total Fee --- $4,600.00

TOTAL FEES: $22,175.00

323 Central Avenue
Sarasota, FL 34236
941-954-7632

www harvardjolly.com
AAC000119



Paul, if you have any qugstions, please call me or Atrif,
Thank You,

‘“130,“.19 M

~,

Darrell McLain, Architect
HarvardJolly Architecture.



