7

AMENDMENT #g TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN OWNER AND DESIGN
PROFESSIONALFOR DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION
ADMINISTRATION SERVICES
VENICE MIDDLE SCHOOL HVAC RENOVATION AND BUILDING UPGRADES

THIS AMENDMENT #7 to Agreement Between Owner and Design Professional
for Design and Construction Administration Services is entered into this %g%nhdday of
March, 2018, by and between The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida, a body
corporate under the laws of the State of Florida (the "Owner") and Harvard Jolly, Inc.
(the “Design Professional’).

RECITALS

A. The Owner and the Design Professional entered into an Agreement Between
Owner and Design Professional for Design and Construction Administration Services for
the Venice Middle School HVAC Renovation and Building Upgrade (the
"Agreement"), dated March 1, 2016.

B. The parties hereto desire to modify the Agreement, and hereby enter into this
Amendment #7 to memorialize this modification.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises made herein, the
parties do hereby agree as follows:

1. The Agreement amount is hereby modified to include fees for all services
included in this agreement. The total fee amount of this Agreement is $954,028.00.

2. Exhibits “A” and “B” dated March 1, 2018, attached to this Amendment #7,
shall replace those originally issued with the Agreement.

3. The parties acknowledge and agree that, except as otherwise expressly

modified or amended herein, the remainder of the terms of the Agreement shall remain

Page 1 of 2


a037953
Typewritten Text
---

a037953
Typewritten Text
22nd


in full force and effect.

4. Where there is any conflict between the terms of this Amendment #7 and any
terms of the Agreement, the terms of this Amendment #7 shall control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment #7 as of
the date first above written.

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA HARVARD JOLLY, INC.
COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY: BY: W‘""/} %L

‘Bridget Zeigler, Board Chair Ward J. Ffiszolowski, President

Approved for Legal Content

May 2014 by Matthews, Eastmoore,

Hardy, Crauwels & Garcia, Attorneys for

The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
Signed: MG

Page 2 of 2



Nl

AIA Document G802 — 2007

Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement

Amendment Number: 007

TO: The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
(Owner or Owner’s Representative)

In accordance with the Agreement dated: March 1, 2016

BETWEEN the Owner:

(Name and address)

The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
1960 Landings Blvd.

Sarasota, FL. 34231

and the Architect:

(Name and address)
Harvard Jolly, Inc.

2714 Dr. ML King Jr. St. N,
St. Petersburg, FL 33704

for the Project:
(Name and address)
15167.00 - SD Sarasota County - Venice Middle HVAC Replacement

Authorization is requested
X to proceed with Additional Services.
[ to incur additional Reimbursable Expenses.

As follows:
Building 1 - Music Room revisions

The following adjustments shall be made to compensation and time.
(Insert provisions in accordance with the Agreement, or as otherwise agreed by the parties.)

Compensation:

Original Fee = $754,691.00

Amend. No. 1 $134,817.00

Amend. No.2 $ 15,675.00

Amend.No.3 § 7,275.00

Amend. No.4 $ 11,140.00

Amend. No.5 § 3,035.00

Amend. No. 6 $ 22,175.00

Amend. No.7 $ 5,220.00 (this amendment)

Total Fee $954,028.00

Time:

AlA Document G802™ — 2007 (formerly G606™ — 2000). Copyright © 2000 and 2007 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING:

This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internatlonal Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, 1
or any portion of It, may result in severe clvil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This

document was produced by AIA software at 08:43:52 on 12/27/2017 under Order No. 7821134191 which expires on 03/25/2018, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (3BY9ADA2A)



SUBMITTED BY: AGREED TO:

W o UL

(Signature) (| U (Signature)

WARD J. FRISZOLOWSKI

PRESIDENT

(Printed name and title) (Printed name and title)
") m. 1S 018

(Date) (Date)

AIA Document G802™ — 2007 (formerly G606 ™ — 2000). Copyright © 2000 and 2007 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING:

This AIA® Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA® Document, 2
or any portion of It, may result in severe civil and criminal penaltles, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This

document was produced by AlA software at 08:43:52 on 12/27/2017 under Order No. 7821134191 which expires on 03/25/2018, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (3BOADA2A)



March 1, 2018

EXHIBIT "A"
INVOICE FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

TO; The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
Construction Services Department
7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota, FL 34240

ATTN:
DESIGN PROFESSIONAL:

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Harvard Jolly, Inc. INVOICE NO.: 33574

323 Central Avenue DATE: 511712017

Sarasota, Florida 34236

Sarasota County Schools Project Name: Venice Middle School HVAC Renovation and Building Upgrade

Sarasota County Schools Project No.: 5573 Sarasota County Schools Contract No. 21605639
Professional Project No.. 15167.00
SERVICE SCRE [ conPLeTe| CAiENTS + | THIS NVOIGE = | DUE TO DATE.
Schematic Design Phase 15% $  113,203.65 100.00%| $ 113,203.65 | $ - $ 113,203.65
Design Development Phase 20% 3 ;11,613.20 100.00% 141,613.20 141,613.20
Construction Document Phase 35% $ 249,221.85 100.00% 249,221.85 | $ = 249,221.85
IBidding/Negotiation Phase 5% $ 35,869.55 100.00% 35,869.55 | $ - 35,869.55
Iconstruction Administration Phase 20% $ 139,748.20 4.00% - $ 5,589.93 5,589.93
IFinaI Acceptanc; 5% $ 37,734.55 0.00%] $ - |8 ok .
'Civil Engineering $ 37,300.00 95.00%| $ 35435.00 | $ 1,865.00 | $ 37,300.00
Total Fee 100% $754,691.00 78.00%| $ 575,343.25 | $ 7,45493 | § 582,798.18
Total Add'l éen/ices |9 199,337.00 99.00%| $ 147,992.06 $ ¥ $ 147,992.00
Total Reimbursables $ - 0.00%| $ N 1,257.82 | $ - 1% 1,257.82
IGrand Total 7 $ 954,7028.00 81.00%| $ 724593.07 | $ 745493 | % | 732,048.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE AND PAYABLE THIS INVbI(;E: $ 7,454.93
CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT BY: O% J"!- 21’, 2018
(Slgnature DeSign Professional) (Date)
Typed Name and Title: Ward J. Friszolowski, President
(For Sarasota County Schools Use ONLY)
Recommended for Payment by:
(Signature of Project Manager) (Date)

Design Professional Agreement - 5/2014 (CM version)
Exhibit "A" / Page 1 of 3



€40z obed / v, vaup3

(ereQ) (sebeuep psloid jo aineubis) (uoisian WO) ¥102/S - Wewaaby [puoissejold ubisaq
:Aq yuswAhed 1o} papuSWILIOday
(ATNO @sn sjooyos Ajuno) ejoseles Jo4)
JuapIsald ‘IHSMOJ0ZSU ‘[ PJEM 9L pue SweN padA|
(a1eQ) (jeuoissayold ubisa( Jo ainjeubis) )
‘A8 LO3H™OD ANV ANYL a31411L430
‘SINFLI STDIANAS TVNOLLIGAY LH0ddNS OL NOILVLNIANDOJ HOVLLY
oo0zeL'19L % = s |ooziceyl $ %96 00°2e€'661 ¢ | STOINAYIS 1.AAV/SLNINANINWY TVLOL
00°02Z's $ SUOISINDY Wwooy dIsni - | Buippngl
L # INJWANINY
00'G/1'2¢C $ 9 "ON puswiy Buipjing |eyaw pasesuibua-aid)
9 # INJINANINY
006222 $ %001 | 00°G€0'E $ | sney uoa) 9 amg Jndwo) wooissel) 4 Bpigl
S # LINIWANINY
00 0¥LLL $ %001 o00vLLL $ SWOo0ISSe|D SAIY Yoo |
¥ # INJWANINY
00'6.2'L $ %001 | 00°G.Z'2 $ Bunyfbiy 107 Bunpeq pue Es_mm:c;oﬁ
€ # INJWANIJWY
00'5/9°GL $ %001 | 00'GL9°'GL $ Buny6i Jouspa pue Aunoag apipm sndwed)
¢ # LNJWANINY
052192 $ $ %56 0005.C $ sued dn-axe g }sneyx3 uayouy €1°1'g
06'€L0'2€  $ $ %S6 | 00C96'8E  $ waysAg 1fepeibdn zi'L'g
GZ'Lse'T $ $ %56 00'6.¥'C $ Bunybi g3 Jouex3g L1 |
05'6v71°L $ $ %56 00°0LC’L $ sdooH |leqiexseq duoa|3 0} F.m__
00005 $ $ %08 00°000°S $ spedwey @ qnY LU0U0Y 6 F.m__
06596 $ $ %86 00066 $ SioppeT $$80JY Jooy g F.m_
00000'6L  $ $ %S6 | 0000000  $ Adoue) yodoiq yussed aseidey 2 F.m__
0z'8sz't $ $ %56 00'95¢’L $ sisjueld ybiH ded g o2onjs ¢ _..m_
00'82.'9 $ $ %001 | 00'8TL'9 $ siojue|d Aug g F.m_
00°2.0°'} $ $ %001 | 00°220°) $ sped Aemyiep doyooy ¢ F.m__
oozie'lz  $ $ %00 |oo0CL6'ZZ ¢ weyshs wuely aii4 apesbdn ¢ F.m_
09'#95°6 $ $ %56 0089001 $ alempleH % sloo(Q Jouep3 ¢ F.m‘
SS¥.Y'S| $ - $ %S6 00'682'91 $ HOM|IN Woousse|D aoejday |'L'g
I # INJWAN3INV
3Ivaolr3nd = 3DIOANI SHL + SINIFWAVd dINOD % U3I5aNg) IMIvA ﬁzo_E_.muw.m_n_ AANTONI)
| INNOWY Tv104 | 153003 ._.MM_>_><n_ SNOINTHd TV.LOL d31Na3HOS SIJIAYIS 'AAV / # INFJWANINY

SAVIAYITS TYNOLLIAAY / SINTINANITAY HOd IDIOANI STDIANIAS TYNOISSIH0ud



(s1e@)

(1obeuep 109l01d Jo ainjeubis)

¢ o ¢ abed /v, naqiyx3
(uoisian ND) 102/s uswsalby [euoissajold ubissqg

:AQ JuswiAed 10} papusawiwiossy

(ATTNO @sn s|ooyos Ajuno? ejoseles 104)

(e1eq)

m:oammuﬁob ubis n_ j0 suneubig)

8L¢c0’L0

Bl pue mEmz padA|

§ kﬁ v \< i ‘A8 LO3¥HOD ANV 3N¥L Q1411430

'SW3LI 318vSENaGNITY 180ddNS OL NOILVINIWNOO0Ad HOVLLY
.mMJm<ww_DmE_mm V101 304 3NI'T3HL NO V W04 NO S3¥NOId I3S3HL LY3SNI

A WATAL

A WATAY $

$

i0/AIQ#

- $

SI1aVSHNGWIZY TVLOL

i0/AIG#

i0/AIa#

i0/NIG#

i0/AIO#

iI0/AIQ#

i0/NIQ#

iO/NIQ#

i0/AIQ#

i0/AIG#

i0/AIGH#

i0/NIQ#

iI0/AIG#

i0/AIQ#

i0/AIQ#

1
Bl | v || |||l ||| s a| s

A WATAY!

rA: WATAL $

i0/AIQ#

(Bunuud) soiydeiboiday aby maN

J1va oL
31d INNOWVY TVLOL

=30I0ANI SIHL
1S3N03H LNIWAV

+ SINJWAVd
SNOIAIYd Tvi0L

dWO2 %

(139ang) 3INVA
a31Ng3H3s

(NOILJINOS3A 3aNTOND
S318vSdHNdWIId

SATFVSUNGNITY ¥O4 IDI0OANI STIIAMIS TVNOISSII0ud




HARVARD - JOLLY

ARCHITECTURE

DESIGNING
POSSIBILITIES
SINCE 1938

STOCKHOLDERS

Witlem B Haerverd, Jr., AIA

Jefirey E Cobble, AlA, CPTED
Michae! K Harl, AlA, ACHA

Ward J Friszolowskl, AIA

Sleven M Hewser, AlA

Alglandro F. Gonzalez, AlA

Yvetie V. London, AlA, LEED AP
Jack Wilkams, Jr., AlA

PaulN Schnlizieln, AIA

Jacquelyn S Spears, ASID, LEED AP
Leslie D Brunel, AIA

Silephen L Johnson, AlA, LEED AP
Philip L Trezza, Jr, AlA, LEED AP
Lous B Kuller )i

Charies J Clees, RLA

Maria Harvard Rawls, LEED AP
Howard W. Braukman, AlA, LEED AP
Ronakd R Zajec, AIA, LEED AP
dJoseph E Blouln, Jr., AlA

Winola H Davidson, LEED AP
Amy E Jarman, RA, LEEDAP
Candace E Shepherd

Roberl S Cusick, AlA, LEED AP

323 Central Avenue
Sarasota, FL 34236
041-954-7632

www harvardjolly com
AAC000118

November 29, 2017

Paul Pitcher, Project Manager, Construction Services
School Board of Sarasota County

Construction Services Department

7895 Fruitville Road

Sarasota, Florida 34240

RE; Additional Services: Venice Middle School Campus
Building 1 - Music Room revisions

Dear Paul,

HarvardJolly Architecture is requesting additional services for the additional
services for revisions to the music rooms.

Scope of Work:
1: Bulding 1 — Music Rooms Revisions - Provide electrical, mechanical, and

architectural revisions to drawings for ductwork, lighting, reflected ceilings and
door schedule.

FEES SCHEDULE:
ME3 Fee: $4,315.00
(See enclosed ME3 fee proposal)

HarvardJolly Fees: $905.00

Senior Architect: $170 x 2 hours = $340
Tech II: $85 x 6 hours = $510
Administrative: $55 x 1 hour = $55

TOTAL FEES: $5,220.00

If any questions, please ca)r
Thank You,

Darrell McLain, Architect
HarvardJolly Architecture.




5300 Paylor Lane
Sarasota, FL 34240
Tel. 941-748-1319
Fax. 941-361-1221

www.mel-engr.com

Consulting Engineers, LLC

November 29, 2017

Harvard Jolly, Inc.
Darrell McLain, Architect

Sarasota, FL

Re: SBSC Venice Middle School HVAC Renovation — Building 1 music rooms revisions.
(Add service #15)

Dear Darrell,

MES3 Consulting Engineers appreciates the opportunity to provide additional services to the existing
professional engineering design services for your review on the above subject project and submits the
following work authorization for your review:

The scope of work is to provide the electrical and mechanical design documents for the floor plan
revisions to the music rooms in building 1. No plumbing is included.

The breakdown of the fee for this work will be:

TASK HOURS RATE/hr TOTAL
CAD 2 $70.00 $140.00
Electrical Design 8 $130.00 $1,040.00
Technology Design 0 $130.00 $0.00
' Meetings 2 $130.00 $260.00
Project Management l $145.00 $145.00
Quality Control 1 $130.00 $130.00
Site Visit 2 $130.00 $260.00
Travel 2 $130.00 $260.00
Mechanical Design 16 $130.00 $2,080.00°
Closeout Documents 0 $70.00 $0.00
TOTAL 34 $4,315.00!

Professional fees to revise the plans shall be in accordance with our original agreement dated March 7,
2016. Your signature below will be our authorization to proceed. Thank you for the opportunity.




ME3 CONSULTING ENGINEERS, LLC. Accepted by: Harvard Jolly, Inc

.Sf.dweg T Pritcharvd Nov 29, 201

Signature Date Signature Date

Sidney Pritchard / Vice President Printed name / Title




