AMENDMENT #8 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN OWNER AND DESIGN
PROFESSIONAL FOR DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION
ADMINISTRATION SERVICES
VENICE MIDDLE SCHOOL HVAC RENOVATION AND BUILDING UPGRADES

THIS AMENDMENT #8 to Agreement Between Owner and Design Professional
for Desigh and Construction Administration Services is entered into this 6th day of
November, 2018, by and between The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida, a
body corporate under the laws of the State of Florida (the "Owner") and Harvard Jolly,
Inc. (the “Design Professional”).

RECITALS

A. The Owner and the Design Professional entered into an Agreement Between
Owner and Design Professional for Design and Construction Administration Services for
the Venice Middle School HVAC Renovation and Building Upgrade (the
"Agreement"), dated March 1, 2016.

B. The parties hereto desire to modify the Agreement, and hereby enter into this
Amendment #8 to memorialize this modification.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises made herein, the
parties do hereby agree as follows:

1. The Agreement amount is hereby modified to include fees for all services
included in this agreement. The total fee amount of this Agreement is $957,298.00.

2. Exhibits “A” and “B” dated October 8, 2018, attached to this Amendment #8,
shall replace those originally issued with the Agreement.

3. The parties acknowledge and agree that, except as otherwise expressly

modified or amended herein, the remainder of the terms of the Agreement shall remain

Page 1 of 2



in full force and effect.

4. Where there is any conflict between the terms of this Amendment #8 and any
terms of the Agreement, the terms of this Amendment #8 shall control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment #8 as of
the date first above written.

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA HARVARD JOLLY, INC.
COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY: ave Wl ??)M»

Bridget Zeigler, Board Chair Ward J. Friszdlowski, President

Approved for Legal Content

May 2014 by Matthews, Eastmoore,

Hardy, Crauwels & Garcia, Attorneys for

The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
Signed: MG

Page 2 of 2



October 8, 2018

Amendment fo the Professional Services Agreement
Amendment Number: 008

TO: The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
(Owner or Owner's Representative)

In accordance with the Agreement dated: March 1, 2016

BETWEEN the Owner:

(Name and address)

The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
1960 Landings Blvd.

Sarasota, FL 34231

and the Architect:

(Name and address)
Harvard Jolly, Inc.

2714 Dr. ML King Jr. St. N,
St. Petersburg, FL 33704

for the Project:
(Name and address)
15167.00 - SD Sarasota County - Venice Middle HVAC Replacement

Authorization is requested
B to proceed with Additional Services.
[ to incur additional Reimbursable Expenses.

As follows:
Eleclrical Redesign of the existing kitchen hood fans as per Owner's AHJ recommendations to remove the existing existing

panelboards that have shunt trip circuit breakers.

The following adjustments shall be made to compensation and time.
(Insert provisions In accordance with the Agreement, or as otherwise agreed by the partics.)

Compensation:

Original Fee  $754,691.00

Amend. No. 1 $134,817.00

Amend.No.2 § 15,675.00

Amend.No.3 $§ 7,275.00

Amend.No.4 § 11,140.00

Amend.No.5 § 3,035.00

Amend.No. 6 § 22,175.00

Amend.No. 7 $ 5,220.00

Amend No.8 $ 3,270.00 (This Amendment

Total Fee $957,298.00

AJA Document G802™ ~ 2007 (formerly GEO6™ - 2000). Copyrighl © 2000 and 2007 by 1he American Institute of Architects, Al rights reservod, WARNING:
This AIA® Docurnent is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and [nternational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA* Document,
pr any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecited to the tnaximum extent possibie under the law, This

document was produced by AlA software at 15:12:18 cn 09/04/2018 under Order No. 2692072901 which expires on 03/25/2019, and is nol for resale,
User Notes: (3BSADA29)

1



Time:

SUBMITTED BY:

Wt 3 Dok

AGREED TO:

(Signature) vu
WARD J. FRISZOLOWSKI
PRESIDENT

(Signature)

(Printed name and title)

(Printed name and title)

Seyl, & 2018

(Date) Y

(Date)

AlA Dogument GBO2™ — 2007 (formerly GE06™ ~ 2000). Capyright © 2000 and 2007 by |he American institiie of Archliects, All rights reserved. WARNING:
This AIA* Document Is protected by U.S, Copyright Law and International Treaties, Unautharized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,

or any portion of I, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law, This
document was produced by AlA software at 16:12:18 an 09/04/2018 under Order No. 2692072801 which expires on 03/25/2018, and is nol for resale.

User Notes:

(3IBIADAZD)

2



October 8, 2018

EXHIBIT "A"
INVOIGE FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

TO The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
Construction Services Department
7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota, FL 34240

ATTN: Sue Bouffard, Project Manager
DESIGN PROFESSIONAL: Harvard Jolly, Inc. INVOICE NO..
323 Central Avenue DATE:
Sarasota, Florida 34236
Sarasota County Schools Project Name: Venice Middle School HVAC Renovation and Building Upgrade
Sarasota County Schools Project No.: 5573 Sarasota County Schools Contract No. 21606639
Professional Project No.. 15167.00
SCHEDULED TOTAL PREVIOUS |PAYMENT REQUEST| TOTAL AMOUNT
SERVICE VALUE | COMPLETE| oAvMENTS+ | THISINVOICE= |  DUETO DATE
Sohamatic Deslgn Phase 15% $ 113,203.65 100.00%| $ 113,203.65 | § - $ 113,203.65
Deslgn Development Phase 20% $ 141,613.20 100.00%| $ 141,613.20 $ 141,613.20
lConstrucllor: Document Phase 35% $ 249,221.85 100.00%] $ 249221851 % ~ $ 249,221.85
lBIddIng/Negotiation Phase 5% $ 35,869.55 100.00%| $ 35,869.55 | § - $ 35,869.55
Gonstruclion Administration Phase 20% $ 139,748.20 67.00%] $ 89,438.85 | $ - 3 93,631.29
lrinal Acceptance 5% $ 37,734.55 0.00%] $ - 3 b $
Givil Engineering $ 37,300.00 95.00%] $ 37,300.00 | - $ 37,300.00
Total Fee 100% $754,691.00 78.00%| $ 666,647.10 | $ - $ 670,839.54
Total Add'l Services % 202 .607.00 93.00%] $ 181,067.50 | $ - $ 182,166.25
Total Reimbursables $ 3 0.00%] $ 1,278.15 | $ - $ 1,278.16
Grand Total $ 957,298.00 81.00%] $ 848,982.75 | $ - $ 854,283.94
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE AND PAYABLE THIS INVOICE: $ "
CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT BY: M"J' ,?'%u\- 09.04.18
(Signature of Degign Professional) (Date)
Typed Name and Title:  Ward J. Friszolowski, President -
(For Sarasota County Schools Use ONLY)
Recommendad for Payment by.
(Date)

Deslign Professional Agreement - 5/2014 (CM verslon) (Signature of Project Manager)

Exhibit "A" / Page 1 of 3




(3ieq)

{isfruzyy 13014 o Aneubis)

(AINQ 231 Sjcoyag Qunog ejoseles jod)

JBpIsald PRMOOZSU] T PIBAA  ORIL pueaweN padit
(ipuoissajioL: vhigpg jo armeubs)

.ﬁs “\S ‘A9 103HY0I NV 3NYL GAidILy30
"SW31I SIIIAYZS TYNOLLIAAY 140ddNS O1 NOULVINIWNOOT HOVLLY

szogtzet ¢ - $ | szesLZ8lL ${%96 | 0020970 ¢ |SIDINGIS 1.CAV/SINIWANIWY TWIOL
00°0/T¢ $ sy EunsXa 3yl 4O SUBISapaY WESLII
8 # INJWANINY
00941’y g %08 ooozE's 3 SUQISIASY WOy ASNI - | Buiping
L# INIWaANIWY
SLey'vk 8 %S9 | 00SLLTC § g "ON puawy Buipyng |elew passsubua-aud
93 INIWANINY
00'5£0'S $ %00t | 00'Se0’e $| sAed yoaL 9i1md JeINdwod wooIsselD vg Spig
S # INIWANINY
oTisg g %08 |00OKL'tL  $ SUIOQISSEI) BV (D9,
¥ # INJWANINY
S966Y'9 S %05 006222 $ Bunybry 101 Bunjied pue winiseuuig
£ # I NIWANIWY
0G/96L $ %00L | 006295t ¢ Bunybn souapq pue Qunoag spia sndwes
T # LNJWANINY
06719 $ 3 %56 | 00052 $| sueddrmayziq g ISnewq vaydn €11 g
06eLo’le $ $ %S6 | 007968  $ waysAg || epesbdn zi1'g
STLSE'Z $ $ %S6 | 00'SLYT 8 Bugybr a3 1008 LG
05°'6¥1°L $ g %56 | 000LTL $ sdooH [legyodsegd o109 0L 'L 'g
00000 S 3 %05 | 00000'G $ sHedwey @ Qn) 81a10u0) £'1°g
05596 ¢ $ %86 | 00066 $ Si9ppeT $Sa00Y Jooy §71.'g
000006L & $ %S6 | 000000 § Adoue) yodoiq Jused adeidey /°L'g
0T88T’L $ $ %S6 00'9S¢"L $ sJsiue|d YbiH dep g ooomig o°y'g
00'22.'9 $ $ %00l | 00'8TL'9 $ SJajueld Aqug oy 'g
00°2£0' S $ %00 | 00°LLC'L $ sped Aemilep doyooy ¢7L'g
P0Zi6'2Z % $ %00k | 002L6'LZ $ WwajsAg unely ang speibdn ¢'L'g
00'88C°0L  $ $ %36 | 00'89C'0L  $ SIEMPIRH @ Sic0( J0uSX3 7' '8
oo68c’9L S| - $ %S6 | 006879 ¢ RIOMIIN wooissel) soeiday 1°|'g
L # INSWANSWY
31va 0L3Nd = 3DI0ANI SIHL + SINIWAVd anoo %| L39an8) 3nva (NOLLJIOS3Q 3ANTONI)
INNOWY TV1OL |1S3IND3IY INGWAVA | SNOIASNL 101

GINA3ROS SIONEIS 00V /# INIWANIWY

SIVAYIS TYNOLLIAAY / SINIWANIWVY YO TIIOANI STDIAYIS TYNOISSIIONd

€40 Z9bed 1. v. Qg
= s ' SVEHTeY . e
:Aq tuae am& 0} PapUILILICOaY {uorssaa WO vL0TS - Wiaaauby leudisss;oug USisag



€ Jo ¢ 95ed 7.¥., uqyx3
{uoisIan D) ¥102/S Waaaiby (euoisssj0id ubisag

(a180) (sebeueyy 102014 Jo eumeubig)

Ag wawied 10} papuswuI0ooy
{AINO @3 sjooyas Aunon) ejoseleg 104)

EQ—MQ = &)‘u““&u a—l &Q\s B[ pue swep padAl

(|euoissajeid ubisgg jo ainjeubig)

~rHe ")
"SINI LU F19VSHNGNIEY 1M0ddNS 01 NOILVYINIWND0A HOVY1LY
"S31QYSUNEWISY TVLOL ¥Od INIT FHL NO ¥V IAHOd NO STANDIH4 ISIHL LYIASNI

GL'8.Z'L $ lionig#| - $ S31BYSHUNANITY Tv10L
i0/NIQ#

I0/NIG#
10/NIC#
10/AIQ#
i0/AIa#
iO/AIG#
10/AIQ#
I0/ANIO#
10/NIa#
10/A1Q#
i0/ANIQ#
i0/NIO#
i0/NIQ#
i0/N1Q#
10/NIC#

(=12}

EL 7060

‘A8 1039H00 ANV INdL A3i41L430

GL'8Le'|L

ee0c
A WATANN

€e0¢ ¢

Aaneg Sdn
81521 ¢

{Bugund) soydesboiday oby mey

1
W | | v|le|le|le|le|lvw| vl a|la|la|la | R|e

- $

31va ol
3Nd INNOWV TV¥LOL

=3DI0OANI SIHL
1S3N0VIY INIWAVY

+ SINIWAVYL
SNOINSYd VLol

dNOD %

(39ang) aniva
Q31NA3IHOS

(NOILd1¥0S3a 3aNTONI)
SIAFVSINGWIRY

S3TaVSINENITY Y04 IDI0ANI SIIIAYIS TYNOISSIAONd




HARVARD <JOLLY

"ARCHITECTURE

DESIGNING
POSSIBILITIES
SINCE 1938

STOCKHOLDERS

Witamn B Harvard, Jr, AIA

Jefirey E. Cobble, AIA, CPTED
Michael K Harl, AlA, ACHA

Ward J Friszolowskl, AIA

Slevan M Helser, AlA

Alejandro F. Gonzakz, AlA

Yvelle V. London, AlA, LEED AP
Jack Walams, Jr., AIA

Paul N Schmiziain, AIA

Jsoguelyn S Spears. ASID, LEED AP
Lesie D. Brunell, AlA

Stophen L, Johnson, AlA, LEED AP
Phip L Trazza, Jr, AIA, LEED AP
Louls B, Kubler If

Charies J, Clkes, RLA

Marls Harvard Rewls, LEED AP
Howad W. Bravkman. AIA, LECD AP
Ronekd R Zajac, AlA, LEED AP
Jogeph £ Blouin, Jr., AIA

Winola H Davidson, LEED AP
Amy E Jarmen, RA, LEEDAP
Cundace E Bhepherd

Robert 6 Cugkd, AIA, LEED AP

323 Central Avenus
Sarasola, FL 34236
041-p54-7632

www harvardjolly com
AACD00110

August 28, 2018

Paul Pitcher, Project Manager, Construction Services
School Board of Sarasota County

Construction Services Department

7895 Fruitville Road

Sarasota, Florida 34240

RE: Additional Services: Venice Middle School Campus

Dear Paul,

HarvardJolly Architecture Is requesting additional services for the electrical
redesign of the existing kitchen hood fans.

Scope of Work:

1: Electrical Redesign of the existing kitchen hood fans as per the Owner's AHU
recommendations to remove the existing exhaust fans from the existing
panelboards that have shunt trip circuit breakers.

A. ME3 Consuiting Engineers:
Design and construction dacuments
Includes 1 Site Visit

$2,930.00

B. HarvardJolly Fees:
Senior Project Architect 1 hours @ $170 --—----—-—-------$170.00
Tech Il @ 2 hours @%85 amen E— $170.00
HarvardJolly Total Fees: $340.00

TOTAL FEES: $3,270.00

Paul, if you have any questionstPlease call me or Arif.

Thank You,

HarvardJolly Architecture,




5300 Paylor Lane

Sarasota, FL 34240
Tel. 941-748-1319
Fax. $41-36]-1221

MWW, INS3-CNENEOM

Consulting Engineers, LLC
August 22, 2018

Harvard Jolly, Inc.
Darrell McLain, Architect
Sarasota, FL

Re: SBSC Venice Middle School HVAC Renovation — Additional Service for Electrical Redesign of
Existing Kitchen Hood Fans

Dear Darrell,

ME3 Consulting Engincers appreciates the opportunity to provide additional services to the existing
professional engineering design services for your review on the above subject project and submits the

following work authorization for your review:

The scope of work is to provide the electrical redesign of the existing kitchen hood fans as per the
Owner’s AHJ recommendations to remove the existing exhaust fans from the existing panelboards that

have shunt trip circuit breakers.

The breakdown of the fee for this work will be:

TASK HOURS RATEMr | TOTAL
CAD 0 $70.00 $0.00
Electrical Design 20 $130.00 $2,600.00
Technology Design 0 $130.00 $0.00
Meetings ] $130.00 $130.00
Project Management 0 $145.00 | $0.00
Quality Control 0 $130.00 $0.00
Site Visit 1 $130.00 = $130.00|
i Travel 0 $130.00 $0.00
Mechanical Design 0 $130.00 $0.00
Closeout Documents 1 $70.00 $70.00
‘"TOTAL 23 $2,930.00

Professional fees to revise the plans shall be in accordance with our original agreement dated March 7,
2016. Your signature below will be our authorization to proceed. Thank you for the opportunity.




ME3 CONSULTING ENGINEERS,

Bryan P, Zapf, P.E. Aug 22, 2018

LLC.

Signature

Bryan P. Zapf, P.E. / Vice President

Date

Accepted by: Harvard Jolly, Inc

Signature Date

Prinied name / Title




