AMENDMENT #9 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN OWNER AND DESIGN
PROFESSIONAL FOR DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION
ADMINISTRATION SERVICES
VENICE MIDDLE SCHOOL HVAC RENOVATION AND BUILDING UPGRADES

THIS AMENDMENT #9 to Agreement Between Owner and Design Professional
for Design and Construction Administration Services is entered into this 6th day of
November, 2018, by and between The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida, a
body corporate under the laws of the State of Florida (the "Owner") and Harvard Jolly,
Inc. (the “Design Professional”).

RECITALS

A. The Owner and the Design Professional entered into an Agreement Between
Owner and Design Professional for Design and Construction Administration Services for
the Venice Middle School HVAC Renovation and Building Upgrade (the
"Agreement"), dated March 1, 2016.

B. The parties hereto desire to modify the Agreement, and hereby enter into this
Amendment #9 to memorialize this modification.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises made herein, the
parties do hereby agree as follows:

1. The Agreement amount is hereby modified to include fees for all services
included in this agreement. The total fee amount of this Agreement is $965,628.00.

2. Exhibits “A” and “B” dated October 17, 2018, attached to this Amendment #9,
shall replace those originally issued with the Agreement.

3. The parties acknowledge and agree that, except as otherwise expressly

modified or amended herein, the remainder of the terms of the Agreement shall remain

Page 1 of 2



in full force and effect.

4. Where there is any conflict between the terms of this Amendment #9 and any
terms of the Agreement, the terms of this Amendment #9 shall control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment #9 as of
the date first above written.

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA HARVARD JOLLY, INC.
COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY: BY: W““‘}W

.Bridget Zeigler, Board Chair Ward J. Friszolowski, President

Approved for Legal Content

May 2014 by Matthews, Eastmoore,

Hardy, Crauwels & Garcia, Attorneys for

The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
Signed: MG

Page 2 of 2



October 17,2018

Document G802 — 2007

Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement

Amendment Number: 009

TO: The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
(Owner or Owner's Representative)

In accordance with the Agreement dated: March 1, 2016

BETWEEN the Owner:

(Name and address)

The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
1960 Landings Blvd.

Sarasota, FL 34231

and the Architect:

(Name and address)
Harvard Jolly, Inc.

2714 Dr. ML King Jr. St. N.
St. Petersburg, FL 33704

for the Project:

(Name and address)
15167.00 - SD Sarasota County - Venice Middle HVAC Replacement

Authorization is requested
to proceed with Additional Services.
[ to incur additional Reimbursable Expenses.

As follows:

Electrical, plumbing, fire alarm, security technology, and civil redesign of Redesign of north portables.

The following adjustments shall be made to compensation and time.
(Insert provisions in accordance with the Agreement, or as otherwise agreed by the parties.)

Compensation:

Original Fee
Amend. No.
Amend. No.
Amend. No.
Amend. No.
Amend, No.
Amend. No.
Amend. No.
Amend No.
Amend No.

Total Iee

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

$754.691.00
$134,817.00
$ 15,675.00
$ 7.275.00
$ 11,140.00
$ 3,035.00
$ 22,175.00
$ 5,220.00
$ 3.270.00
$  8.330.00 (This Amendment)

$965,628.00

AlA Document G802™ — 2007 (formerly GBO8 ™ - 2000). Copyright © 2000 and 2007 by The American Institule of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING:
This AIJA® Document Is proiected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distributlan of this AIA¥ Document,
or any portion of It, may result in severe civll and ¢riminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maxtmum extent posslble under the law. This
document was produced by AlA software at 11:13:41 on 10/10/2018 under Order No. 2692072801 which expires on 03/25/2018, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(3BSADA1T)

1



Time:

SUBMITTED BY: AGREED TO:
Wand 3. Dhikn
(Signature) o (Signature)
WARD J. FRISZOLOWSKI
PRESIDENT
(Printed name and title) (Printed name and title)
out. v 7018
(Date) : (Date)

AJA Document GB02™ — 2007 (formerly GE06™ — 2000), Copyright © 2000 and 2007 by The Amerlcan Institule of Archltects, All rights reserved, WARNING;

This AIA® Document Is protected by L8, Copyrlght Law and Internatlonal Treatles. Unauthorlzad reproductlon or distribution of this AlA® Document, 2
or any portion of I, may resull In severs civll and erlminal penalties, and will be proseculed 1o the maximum extent possible under the |law, This

document was produced by AIA software at 11:13:41 on 10/10/2018 under Order No. 2692072801 which expires on 02/25f2019, and |s not for resale,

User Notes: (3BEADAIT)



Octobexr 17, 2018

EXHIBIT "A™
INVOICE FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

TQ: The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
Construction Services Department
7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota, FL 34240

ATTN: Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

DESIGN PROFESSIONAL: Harvard Jolly, Inc. INVOICE NO.: -

323 Central Avenue DATE:
Sarasota, Flarida 34236

Sarasota County Schools Project Name: Venice Middle School HVAC Renovation and Building Upgrade

Sarasota County Schools Project No.: 5573 Sarasota County Schools Contract No, 21605639
Professional Project No.. 15167.00
Schematic Deslgn Phase 15% $_ 111;,;'03.65 100.00%| $ 113,203.65 | $ ” $ 113,203.65
Design Development Phase 20% $ 141,613.20 100.00%| $ 141,613.20 | $ 141,613.20
Construction Document Phasé 35% $ 249,221.85 100.00%| $ 249,221.85 | % = $ 249,221.85
LHidding/Negotiation Phase 5% 3 35,869.55 100.00%| $ 35,869.55 | $ - 3 35,869.55
{Construction Adminlistratior: ;hasf«’ 20% $ 139,748.20 67.00%] 3 89,438.85 | $ o » $ 93,631.29
[Final Acceptance 5% $ : 37,734.55 0.00%] $ - |9 2 $ -—_—_—_»f
Clvil Englneering 7 3 37,300.00 95.00%| $ 37,300.00 | $ - $ 37,300.00
Total Fee 100% $754,651.00 78.00%] $ 666,647.10 | $ - $ 670,839.54
[Total Add'l Services $ 210,9387.00 93.00% $ 181,0567.50 | “ 3 182,166.25
Total Reimbursables ;_ - 0.00%] $ 1278151 % o 7 | $— . —1;781{';
grand Total $  965,628.00 81.00%] $ 848.982.7; ; $ 854,283.94
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE AND PAYABLE THIS INVOICE: $ ¥
CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT BY: ‘A/"J 2' ?zu'- 10.10,18
(Signature of DeSign Professional) (Date)

Typed Name and Title: Ward J. Friszolowski, President

(For Sarasota County Schools Use ONLY)

Recommended for Payment by: -
- —
Design Professional Agreement - /2014 (CM version) (Slgnalure of Project Manager) (Cas]

Exhiblt "A" / Page 1 of 3



{1abeuei; 103l0id 10 3.n1BULIS)

AQ Wahed S0} DEPUBLILICOTY
NG 73N s100Uyds QUno] eLoseles 10.)

(xeq})

uspisaid "DISMOIOTSUL T PIBAY (1L pue alieN padA)

440} 0l

{ipuoISTo gDy URSS(Q 30 P.nﬂm&_mw
1L

‘A8 LOIEYOD ONY INHL J3HILETD
“SWIL SAVNMIS TYNOILIQAY LIODANS 0L NOLLVINIWNDOT HOVLIY

6299128t % - $ | szagLeaL $ |%s6 007£86'0L2  $ |SIDIAYIAS T.AAYISINIWANINY V101
00°088's 8 SBQEUOL YHON JO ubisap3y
6 3# INJWANINY
00022 % Uaatly Bugsixa ay) jo subiSapay 1EUDI
8 # INIWANTINY
00921 'y $ %08 00°022's $ SUASINBY WO0Y SN - | Buippng
L# INGWANINY
SLELY'PL 8 %59 00'sLL'T2 $ 9 "ON pually Buiping (EawW passsulbus-aly
S # INIWANINY
g0'se0'e $ %00} | 00°SE0's $ | sy YoB) B Mg Jaindwo) woaisse) v “Bpig
S # INSWANIWY
002168 3 %08 aoovL'.r % SWIOAISEEID) SALIY 48 |
¥ # INJWANIWNY
SO66Y'9 $ %05 00642t % BugyBn 3o Buppeg pue wmseuwly
€ # INTJWANTNY
00 G29'GL $ %00L | 00°S/9'GL 3 BunyBi sor.aixg pue QUNsag apip sndwey
Z # LNIWANINY
052192 $ 3 %56 000S.°7 $ | sueddn-ajen g isneyxg usyouy £1°1'g
05eL0'2E § S %56 00c96'8e ¢ walsAg || apesbdn zi1°g
STISET $ $ %56 00'SLp'Z $ bunybn g3 Jouexg L101g
056111 s $ %S6 00012t $ sdooy jleqrexsed SuRI3 01°1'g
00000 $ 3 %05 | 00°000'5 $ shedwey @ Qnd 8je0u0] 671°g
05°996 $ $ %86 00066 $ SJ3pPET 5300V J00Y §°1'g
00'000°6L  § $ %S6 000000 § Adoue yodoiq wered aoeday £1'g
0c'88T'L ¢ $ %S6 00'95¢€"L $ siauelg ybiy deg g 0oomis 948
00'822'9 $ S %00l | 00'8TL's S siolueld Anuz 5y°g
Q0270+ $ $ %001 | 00°2£0'L s sped Kemyiean doyooy v'i'g
00Z16'LZ  § 3 %004 |00CI8iT $ walshs uueny a4 opesfidn g1 g
00'830'0L $ S %S6 008900} $ aUBMMIBH R SI00( JoUalXT Z'1'S
goe8e9r | - 8 %S6 00'68Z9L $ HOMIN Woolsse|) S0E{daY |'L'g
1 # INIWNANIWY
31vaQL3na =3DIOANI SIHL + SANIWAYY JINOD % (39an8) amwa (NOILLI¥OS2a 2ANTOND
ANNOWY TVL0L | 1S3ND3Y INGWAVA | SNOIATHNd VLOL a3Na3HIS SIONYIS "aav i # LNIWANIWY

S3DIAYIS TYNOILIAAY / SINIWANTWY HOL IDI0ANI SIDIANITS TYNOISSIJONd

eio Zabeg [ v waeg

{ua £RA42) PLOZ'S - R9LRABY BRI L USiSIG



{=1eq)

(1sBeusyy 1osloid Jo sunmeubig)

€40 ¢ abed /v, ¥qux3
(uorsian YD) t10Z/S JuawsaIby |euoissaold ubiseq

:Aq JuswAed J0j papuswoIsy

{(AINO osn stlooyas AUno?) Bjoseles 104)

(2120}

dn2a\5344 T VASMer028 144 1 advm

(jeucissajoid ubissq jo aunjeubig)

gror ol

L

‘9L pue swieN padAl

‘A9 1O39HOD ANV 3INYL d3tdi1y30

'SWALI 3T19VYSANANITY 1¥0ddNS OL NOLLVINIWNIOA HOVLLY
“$S3TEVSUNEWIZY TV.LOL Y04 INITIHL NO ¥V WHO4 NO STAJNOIJ ISTHL LHISNI

Gi'8lz'y

G1'8.2'L

$

i0/AIQ#

- $

STTAVSHNGNITY TV10L

|

i0/AIO#

10/NIQ#

i0/AIa#

I0/NIG#

i0/NIa#

i0/NIO#

I0/AIC#

10/AIQ#

i0/AIQ#

10/N1Q#

I0/AIG#

g et

i0/AIa#

1I0/AIQ#

€e0¢

e{‘rtﬁwwmmmwwmwwwwww

€e0c

10/NIQ#

Asnjeq sdn

A WAY AN

A WASTANR

10/AIQ#

(Bunuud) soiydesBoiday oby mopN

31iva ol
FINA INNOWY Y101

= JOIOANI SIHL
183N03Y INIWAvYd

+ SINIWAVYd
SNOIATYd TYI0L

dWOD %

(139an4g) anva
Q3 NAIHOS

(NOILdI¥OS3A 3aNTONI)
S3A1gYSYNaWITY

STT8VSUNGWITY YO FDIOANI STINAYIS TYNOISSIION]




October 2, 2018

Paul Pitcher, Project Manager, Construction Services
School Board of Sarasota County

BYOLKHOLDERS

R et Construcftio.n Services Department
il i ol 7895 Fruitville Road

Ward J. Ceiszsiowskl, Atk

Sarasota, Florida 34240

Pl $cholcien, A RE: Additional Services: Venice Middle School Campus

' Portable Site Work

Loda B rublor Dear Paul,

Chat et ). Chaos, LA

tMaiia Malvazd Hawte, LEED AR

Mo W C:nul 1 AIA LEE ' 4 « 0y .

e A LERDAP HarvardJolly Architecture is requesting additional services for the electrical,
e Ousicn. LEED AP plumbing, fire alarm, security and technology redesign for Portable Classrooms.

Amy E, dstman, RA, LEEDAP
Cancard E, Shepherd

Roiesi $ Curick, AlA, LEES AP Scope of Work:

1: Electrical, plumbing, fire alarm, security technology, and civil redesign of
Redesign of north portables.

A. ME3 Consulting Engineers:

Design and construction documents --- $5,110.00
Includes 1 Site Visit
B. HarvardJolly Fees:

Senior Project Architect 4 hours @ $170 $680.00

Senior Architect 3 hours @ $120 $3860.00

Tech |l @ 8 hours @QE8G merrumsmrmemmmmrmessmmmmnren e e $660.00

HarvardJolly Total Fees: ' - : --$1,720.00
$1,500.00

C. Civil Fees
TOTAL FEES: $8,330.00

Paul, if you have any questions, please call me or Arif.
Thank You,

Darrell McLain, Architect
HarvardJolly Architecture.

323 Central Avenue
Sarasota, FL 34236
041-654-7632

weww.harvardjolly cem
AATOR0119



|

|5300 Paylor Lane
Sarasota, FL 341440
Tel 241-748-1319
Fax. 941-261-1221

YOV TR0

Consulting Engineers, LLC

Octaber 1, 2018

Hacvard Jolly, Inc.
Datrell McLain, Architect
Sarasota, FL

Re: SBSC Venice Middle School HVAC Renovation — Additional Seevice for Electrical, Plumbing,
Fire Alanm, Security and Technology Redesign for Portable Classraoms

Dear Darrell,

ME3 Consulting Engineers appreciates the opportunity to provide additional services to the existing
professional engineering design services for your review on the above subject project and submits the

following wotk authorization for your review:

The scope of work is to provide the electrical, plumbing, fire alarm, security and technology redesign of
the existing permitted drawings to indicate that the cast side portables are remaining.

The breakdown of the fee for this work will be:

| Task | HOURS | RATE/Mr | TOTAL
CAD 0 $70.00 $0.00
Electrical Design 16 | $13000 | $2,080.00
Technology/Secutity 12 | $13000 | $1,560.00
Design

Meetings 3 $130.00 34390.00
Plumbing Design 4 $130.00 $520.00
Quality Control 0 $130.00 $0.00
Site Visit L0 $130.00 $0.00
Travel ' 0 $130.00 $0.00
Mechanical Design 0 5130.00 $0.0b
Closeout Documents g §7000 |  $560.00
TOTAL 43 | $5,110.00

Professional fees to revise the plans shall be in accordance with our original agreement dated Match 7,
2016. Your signature below will be our authorization to proceed. Thank you for the opportunity.



ME3 CONSULTING ENGINEERS, LL.C,

wryan P Zapl, P.E. oet 1, 2018

Signature Date

Bryan P. Zapy, P.E. / Vice President

Accepted by: Harvard Jolly, Inc

Signatire Date

Printed name / Title



