AMENDMENT #10 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN OWNER AND DESIGN
PROFESSIONAL FOR DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION
ADMINISTRATION SERVICES
VENICE MIDDLE SCHOOL HVAC RENOVATION AND BUILDING UPGRADES

THIS AMENDMENT #10 to Agreement Between Owner and Design Professional
for Design and Construction Administration Services is entered into this 10th day of
January, 2019, by and between The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida, a body
corporate under the laws of the State of Florida (the "Owner") and Harvard Jolly, Inc.
(the “Design Professional”).

RECITALS

A. The Owner and the Design Professional entered into an Agreement Between
Owner and Design Professional for Design and Construction Administration Services for
the Venice Middle School HVAC Renovation and Building Upgrade (the
"Agreement"), dated March 1, 2016.

B. The parties hereto desire to modify the Agreement, and hereby enter into this
Amendment #10 to memorialize this modification.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises made herein, the
parties do hereby agree as follows:

1. The Agreement amount is hereby modified to include fees for all services
included in this agreement. The total fee amount of this Agreement is $969,098.00.

2. Exhibits “A” and “B” dated Dec. 4, 2018, attached to this Amendment #10,
shall replace those originally issued with the Agreement.

3. The parties acknowledge and agree that, except as otherwise expressly

modified or amended herein, the remainder of the terms of the Agreement shall remain

Page 1 of 2



in full force and effect.

4. Where there is any conflict between the terms of this Amendment #10 and
any terms of the Agreement, the terms of this Amendment #10 shall control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment #10 as of
the date first above written.

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA HARVARD JOLLY, INC.
COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY: BY: W"‘"} 776‘”{""

Jane Goodwin, Board Chair Ward J. F'risfolowski, President

Approved for Legal Content

May 2014 by Matthews, Eastmoore,

Hardy, Crauwels & Garcia, Attorneys for

The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
Signed: MG

Page 2 of 2



EXHIBIT "A"

INVOICE FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

_ 12/04/2018

TO The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida

Construction Services Department

7895 Fruitville Road

Sarasota, FL 34240
ATTN: Paul Pitcher, Project Manager
DESIGN PROFESSIONAL Harvard Jolly, Inc. INVOICE NO.

DATE

323 Central Avenue
Sarasota, Florida 34236

Sarasota County Schools Project Name: Venice Middle School HVAC Renovation and Building Upgrade

Sarasota County Schools Project No.. 5573 Sarasota County Schools Contract No. 216056639
Professional Project No.; 15167.00

SERVICE SCHEDULED |, comeiere| T Nt | This mvoice = | OUE To DATE.
Schematic Design Phase 15% $ 113,203.65 100.00%| $ 113,20365]| % - 113,203.65
|Design Development Phase 20% $ 141,613.20 100.00%| $ 141,613.20 141,613.20
Construclion Document Phase 35% $ 249,221.85 100.00%| $ 249,221.85| % . 249,221.85
IBidding/Negotiation Phase 5% $ 35,869.55 100.00%] $ 35,869.551 % - 35,869.55
Construction Administration Phase 20% $ 139,748.20 67.00%| % 89,438.85 | 9% - 93,631.29
Final Acceptance 5% $ 37,734.55 0.00%| $ - 3 2 -
Civil Engineering $ 37,300.00 95.00%| $ 37,300.00 | $ 37,300.00
Total Fee 100% $754,691.00 78.00%)| $ 666,647.10 | $ 670,839.54
Total Add'l Services $ 214,407.00 93.00%| 9 181,057.50 | $ = 182,166.25
Tolal Reimbursables $ - 0.00%| $ 12781519 - 1,278.15
Grand Total $ 969,098.00 81.00%| $ 848,982.75 | $ 854,283.94

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE AND PAYABLE THIS INVOICE! $ -

CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT BY: WW& 11.14.18

(Signature of Design Professional) (Date)
Typed Name and Title:  William Harvard, Chairman of the Board
(For Sarasota County Schools Use ONLY)
Recommended for Payment by:
(Signature of Project Manager) (Date)

Design Professional Agreement - 62014 (CM version)

Exhibit "A"/ Page 1 of 3




10 2 ehad 7oy, Bags

eyl (JeBeUEp j0RI014 O 3JM2UBIS) LA WD) 71088 E;E?_ W EUDISE3;004 UDIS3

1AQ jusWAed 104 P2PUSWIL0DSY
(ATINO 38 5100423 Auno?) 2joselegs 105)

pleog ay) JO UBWLIIEY)) 'PIBAIZH WEIIA, (318 PuR swen pada )

{312Q) (feutises;ioiy uliisar jo gumealag)

Free el \qgﬁ 3[\“ &: H.: A ‘A8 1034400 GNY 3INYL Q3131130

SW3LI S3DIAY3S T¥NOLLIGAY 1H0ddNS OL NOILVYIN3WND0A HOVLLY

5299128t S - $|Sz99L28L S | %96 00°££6°01C S [S3DIAYIS 1AAY/SINIWANIAY TWLOL
00'0.v'€ S Adoued Buiuiq Joj uonosoid Buitiybim paimong
OL # INFWANINY
000¢2'8 S S3|QEHOd YWON jo ubisapay
6 # INIWANIWY
000L2°¢ S uayoy Buisixa ayy Jo subisapay 1eauos3

8 # INJWANIWY

00921t S %08 0002Z's S SUCISINY WO JISH - | Buiping
L # INSWNANINY

SLELPL S %G9 | 006122 S 9 'ON puaiLy Buiping jelow passauibua-eig
9 # INJNANINY

006€0'E S %004 | 00°GE0'E S sA8y Yoo | B IMd 131ndwIo) woalssel) v Bpig
S # INIWANINY

002CL6'8 S %08 00 0Lt S SWOO0ISSEL) MDY Yds )
v # INIWANINY

S966v°9 S %08 00'G6.2'L S Buiub 107 Susped pue wniseuwAg
€ # INIJWANIWY

00°G29'GL S %001 | 00'G.9'G1 S Bunybin sousix3 pue Aunoas apia sndwen
7 # INIWANINY

05219¢ S S %56 00052'Z S| suegdn-axey g isneyxg usyomy e1°1'g

06'€L02€ S g %56 00°296'3¢ S wayshAg 1 apeibdn ziL'g

ST'15e'2 S S %56 006L¥'Z $ Bunybrl g371008X3 LL'L'g

0S6YL'L S S %56 00012’ S sdooH jlegiaxseq oMo 01'1L'g

00°000'¢ S $ %0S | 00°000'G S suedwey @ qund sj210uU0d §'1'g

05696 S S %36 00°066 S SIappeT $Sa00Y Jooy 8'1'g

000006L S S %S6 | 00000002 S Adoue) yodoiq jusied aoeiday 21 'g

0z'88Z'L S $ %S6 | 00°95¢°L S s1sjueld ubiy dep g ooomis 9'1'g

008229 S S %00L [ 008229 S sialeld Aqug gi'g

002L0°L S $ %00+ | 00°220°) S sped Aemilepy dogooy v'L'g

00ZLE2Z S $ %00t | 00ZL6LZ S Wwalshs wiely ai4 spesbdn €'y 'g

00'890'CL S S %56 008900+ S 3JempleH % $100Q JoURIX3 2°L'g

00682'9, 3 - S %S6 0068Z'9L S AOMIIW Woolsser) 2oeiday L'l g
L # LNIWANTAY

3Lva oL 2ng = 3DIOANI SIHL + SINIWAYL (139aN3) INTvA (NCILd1¥CS3Q 3aN1ONY)

R . o -, . dNOD % - ba— i
v V0L | 1S3N03Y ININAVYY SNCIAIEE WLOL a31Na3HIs S3DING3S QY 7 # INIWANINY

S3IVINYIS TYNOILIAAY / SINTWANIWY HO2 IDI0ANI STDIANIS TYNOCISSILONd



€ 30 ¢ abed /v, HQyx3

(uoisian D) $10z/¢ 1wawaa1by |euolssajold ubisaq
(a12(7) (10BeUEp Y03(014 JO aineubis)

:AQ 1UsWARY 10} pOpUBWIWOIDY
(ATNO @sn sjooyds Aiuno) ejoseles 104)

pleog ay} Jo uewliey) ‘pleney Welipy - 9| pue awep padA ]

(a12(0) (leucissaloiq ubisag jo ainjeubig)

Sl bl Lt \\4\3\ |

‘A9 103YH00 ANV YL a3i411d30

"SINTLI 319VSHNGWITYE 1H40ddNS OL NOILVINIWNOOG HOVLLY
‘S31GVSANSNITY TVL0L HO4 INIT IHL NO ¥V INHO4 NO STANOI4 3SIH1L 1H3SNI

= $|sLglet $ | i0O/NIQ# - $ SI1gvSdNani3d vioL
i0/AIQ%#

$

$

$ i0/NIa#

$ IO/NIO#

$ i0/AIC#

$ I0/NIQ#

S IO/NIQ#
- S 10/NIQ#

$

$

$

g

$

g

$

S

GL'8/C'L

I0/AIQ#
i0/NIQ#
10/AIQ#
I0/NIQ#
10/NIa#
10/NIA#
€e0c $ [io/AIa#H

ge e

ISENETgRSSI
2871621

- $ |28 /621 $ lio/NIQ# (Bunuud) soydeiBoiday aby maN

31va ol = 30I0ANI SIHL + SINIWAVI JNOD ¥ (139ang) InIvAa
3NA LNNOWY TVLOL | 1S3ND3Y INTFNAVA | SNOIATYd TVL0L )

(NOLLAIYOS3A IANTONY)
a31Nad3Hos SIANGVSHNGNITY

S318VSHNGNIZY J04 JOI0ANI STDIAYTS TYNOISSIJONHd




Exhibit B
12/04/2018

ODLESIGHNING
FPOSSIBILITIES
SINCE 14936

STOCKIIOLDERS

Wilam B Halvard, Jr AlA
Jehiey E Coblle, AlA CPTED
Michnel K 1lar, AlA ACHA
Ward J Friszalowshi, AlA
Sieven M Heser AIA
Alepnaro F. Gonzokez, AtA
svelle V Lonaan, AIA LECD AP
Jack Wihas Jr, AlA

Pyl 4 Saugizien Ala

Jeoquuiyn S Sprors, ASID LEED AP

Leshe O Hhunell, AlR

Siephen L Juhnson, A4 LEED AP
Pilip U Treezs, &, AlA LEED AP
Louis B Kubler I}

Charles J Clees, ILA

Maria Hoivaid Rawls, LEED AP

{owaid W Draukman, AIA, LEED AP

Ronakl R Zajwe AIA LEED AP
Joseph L BRvin, 7 ALA
Winuls H Davidson, LELED AP
Ay E Jsiman, RA, LCED AP
Candoce € Shagpherd

Rabell S Cusick AIA LEED AP

323 Cenlral Avenue
Sarasofa, FL 34236
941.954-7632

www harvardjolly com
AAC000110

October 31, 2018

Paul Pitcher, Project Manager, Construction Services
School Board of Sarasota County

Construction Services Department

7895 Fruitville Road

Sarasota, Florida 34240

RE: Additional Services: Venice Middle School Campus
Structured Lightning Protection for Dining Canopy

Dear Paul,

HarvardJolly Architecture is requesting additional services for the structured
lightning protection system for the outdoor dining canopy.

Scope of Work:

Provide electrical design for structured lightning protection for the outdoor dining
room canopy per NFPA 780.

A. ME3 Consulting Engineers:

Design and construction documents -=---=--=-==--sm==smrmmmoeess $3,300.00
Includes 1 Site Visit
B. HarvardJolly Fees:
$170.00

Tech Il @ 2 NOUTS @$B5----nsrmrorermomrmarrsssrmemmssmsmmsmesssones

TOTAL FEES: $3,470.00

Paul, if you have any questions, please call me or Arif
Thank You,

Darrell McLamvArthitetr =

For HarvardJolly Architecture



5300 Paylor Lane

: —
ba A& {“ n Sarasota, FL 34240
X ; t_ ’ Tel. 941-748-1319
Fax. 94:381-122}
www,n1gd-cugreem

Consulting Engineers, LLC

October 30,2018

Harvard Jolly, Inc.
Darrell McLain, Architect
Sarasota, FL

Re: SBSC Venice Middle School HVAC Renovation — Additional Service for Structured Lightning
Prolection for Dining Canopy

Dear Darrell,

ME3 Consulting Engineers appreciaies the opportunity to provide additional services to the existing
professional engineering design services for your review on the above subject project and sulimits the
following work authorization for your review:

The scope of work is to provide the electrical design for structured lightning protection for the canopy in
accordance with NFPA 780.

The breakdown of the fee for this work will be:

TASK IIOURS RATE/r TOTAL
CAD 2 $70.00 $140.00
[Electrical Design 18 $130.00 $2,340.00
Technology/Security 0 $130.00 $0.00
Design
Meetings 2 $130.00 $260.00 '
' Plumbing Design 0 $130.00 $0.00
Quality Control 0 $130.00 $0.00
:Site Visil 0 $130.00 $0.00
Travel 0 $130.00 $0.00
Mechanical Design 0 $130.00 $0.00
Closeout Documents 8 $70.00 $560.00
TOTAL 30 $3,300.00

Professional fees to revise the pians shall be in accordance with our original agreement dated March 7,
2016. Your signature below will be our authorization to proceed. Thank you for the opportunity.



ME3 CONSULTING ENGINEERS, LLC. Accepted by: Harvard Jolly. Inc

Bryan P Zapf, P.E._Oct 30, 2018

Dare Signature Dute

Signature

Bryan P. Zapf, P.E. / Vice President Printed name / Title



